1
300HF(R) SERIES
300A
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
Bulletin I2021  rev. A  07/94
Features
High current carrying capability

30° 0.104 0.105
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
300 HF R 120 P B
1 4 52 3 6
Device Code
1 - Essential Part Number
2 - Diode
3 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM (See Voltage Ratings table)
5 - P = Stud base DO-205AB(DO-9) 3/4" 16UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-205AB(DO-9) M16 x 1.5
6 - B = Flag top terminals (for Cathode/ Anode Leads)
S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
None = Not isolated lead
300HF(R)  Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin I2021  rev. A  07/94
Outline Table
Conform to JEDEC DO-205AB (DO-9)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
DO-205AB (DO-9) Flag
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
M
A
X
.
GLASS-METAL SEAL
MAX.
M
A
X
.
2
1
 (
0.
82
)
M
A
X
.
 19 (0.75)
9
.5
 (
0.
37
)
M
IN
.
DIA. 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
75
 (
2.
95
)
M
IN
. DIA. 28.5 (1.08) MAX.
2
8.